

Department of Public Works 48 Yaney Avenue, Sonora Mailing: 2 S. Green Street Sonora, CA 95370 209 533-5601 www.tuolumnecounty.ca.gov

## FEE SCHEDULE FOR www.tuolumned

Effective August 1, 2023

Application	Fee	CODE
Encroachment Permits		
Residential	\$566.75	ENCR
Commercial or Access Road	\$1,048.00	ENCC
Utility (includes 1 <sup>st</sup> 100')	\$564.25	ENC
Each additional 100' (or portion thereof)	\$155.00	ENC
Compliance (additive to permit fee)	\$221.25	ENCV
Directional Signs	\$372.50	ENCS
Directional Sign Replacement	\$222.75	ENCS
Special Events Permits		
501(c) Organizations	\$0.00	SEP
non-501(c) Organizations	\$514.75	SEP
	Time noted in excess of hours allotted in parentheses will be	
Traffic Study Administration (Without EIR)	charged at \$98 per hour	
Level 1 – minimal review	\$1,178.75	TS
Level 2 – moderate review	\$2,212.50	TS2
Level 3 – maximum review	\$8,172.25	TS3
Reinspection/Special Service	\$94.75 per hour	REINSP-PW

Road Improvement Plan Check and	Plan Check & Inspection Fee *		
Inspection	Fee	Nonrefundable Deposit	CODE
Approved Engineers Estimate			
\$0 - \$50,000	8.0% of Estimate	\$250.00	RDPLCKINSP
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$5,710.00	\$500.00	RDPLCKINSP
	+ 5.75% of Estimate over \$50,000		
\$100,001 - \$250,000	\$10,072.25	\$750.00	RDPLCKINSP
	+ 3.5% of Estimate over \$100,000		
\$250,001 - \$500,000	\$17,949.00	\$1,000.00	RDPLCKINSP
	+ 2.5% of Estimate over \$250,000		
Over \$500,000®	\$26,923.50	\$1,250.00	RDPLCKINSP
	+1.25% of Estimate over \$500,000		
Grading Plan Review and Permit	Fee	Nonrefundable Deposit	CODE
Permit not subject to CEQA			
0 - 50 cubic yards	\$0		
51 - 200 cubic yards	\$1,016.25	\$250.00	GRAD
201 - 300 cubic yards	\$1,213.00	\$250.00	GRAD
301 - 400 cubic yards	\$1,402.75		_
Over 400 cubic yards	\$1,608.75	\$250.00	GRAD

Permit subject to CEQA	Fee	Nonrefundable Deposit	CODE
0 - 50 cubic yards	\$0		
51 - 200 cubic yards	\$2,623.25	\$250.00	GRAD
	+ State Fee		
201 - 300 cubic yards	\$2,815.75	\$250.00	GRAD
	+ State Fee		
301 - 400 cubic yards	\$3,008.75	\$250.00	GRAD
	+ State Fee		
Over 400 cubic yards	\$3,197.00		
	+ State Fee	\$250.00	GRAD
Grading Inspection	Fee		CODE
0 - 400 cubic yards	\$116.50	plus \$1.04 cubic yards	GRAD
401 - 2,000 cubic yards	\$663.00	plus \$0.18 cubic yards	GRAD
Over 2,000 cubic yards	\$1,107.00	plus \$0.05 cubic yards	GRAD
Appeal to the Board of Supervisors		\$249.50	BA

Stockpiling Review and Permit	Fee	CODE
0-100 cubic yards	\$0.00	3022
101-250 cubic yards	\$178.00 plus \$0.28 cubic yards	GSP
251-500 cubic yards	\$271.25 plus \$0.28 cubic yards	GSP
501-1,000 cubic yards	\$456.75 plus \$0.28 cubic yards	GSP
1,001-10,000 cubic yards	\$826.75 plus \$0.13 cubic yards	GSP
10,001-20,000 cubic yards	\$2,308.75 plus \$0.06 cubic yards	GSP
Grading Review in Conjunction with a		
Building Permit, Sewage Disposal Permit		
or Well Permit	Fee	CODE
0-50 cubic yards	\$0.00	
51-200 cubic yards	\$975.25	GRP
201-300 cubic yards	\$1,165.75	GRP
301-400 cubic yards	\$1,345.25	GRP
Over 400 cubic yards	\$1,543.75	GRP
Grading Inspection in Conjunction with		
Building Permit, Sewage Disposal		
Permit, or Well Permit	Fee	CODE
51 - 500 cubic yards	\$155.00 plus \$0.61 cubic yards	GRP
501-2,000 cubic yards	\$562.00 plus \$0.13 cubic yards	GRP
Over 2,000 cubic yards	\$858.75 plus \$0.03 cubic yards	GRP
Grading Exemption Notification	\$155.00	GE

<sup>\*</sup> Requires payment of a non-refundable deposit with submittal of plans, which will be applied to the plan check and inspection fee